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HR 4333
Zero Tolerance for Terror Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jan 6, 2016
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a perio
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.  (Jan 6, 2016) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/4333 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (32 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-21] D · FL Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jan 11, 2016

Rep. Messer, Luke [R-IN-6] R · IN Jan 11, 2016

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Jan 11, 2016

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jan 13, 2016

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Jan 13, 2016

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Jan 13, 2016

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Jan 13, 2016

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Feb 4, 2016

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Feb 4, 2016

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Feb 9, 2016

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Mar 21, 2016

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Mar 21, 2016

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Mar 21, 2016

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-13] D · PA May 11, 2016

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL May 11, 2016

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL May 25, 2016

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY May 25, 2016

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL May 25, 2016

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN May 25, 2016

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC May 25, 2016

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ May 25, 2016

Rep. MacArthur, Thomas [R-NJ-3] R · NJ May 31, 2016

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN May 31, 2016

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA May 31, 2016

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY Sep 12, 2016

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Sep 12, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Jan 6, 2016

Rules Committee House Referred To Jan 6, 2016

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 2119 Related bill Oct 1, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.

Summary  (as of Jan 6, 2016) 

Zero Tolerance for Terror Act

This bill expresses the sense of Congress that:

the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control should be fully funded to ensure strict sanctions

enforcement against Iran in the areas of ballistic missile proliferation and terrorism, and to ensure effective re-

imposition of sanctions in the event of Iran's violation of the Joint Comprehensive Plan of Action; and

Iran should continue to be prohibited from undertaking any activity related to ballistic missiles capable of delivering

nuclear weapons, and United Nations member states should take measures to prevent the related transfer of

technology or technical assistance to Iran.

The President shall notify Congress if any person or entity:

commits an act of international terrorism at the direction of an official of the government of Iran that threatens the

security of U.S. nationals or the national security, foreign policy, or economy of the United States;

knowingly assists in, sponsors, or provides financial, material, or technological support for, or financial or other

services to or in support of such an act, or a foreign terrorist organization that receives financial support from Iran;

or

commits an act in violation of specified Security Council resolutions relating to ballistic missiles capable of

delivering nuclear weapons.

During the 60-day period after such notification legislation may be introduced in the Senate or the House of

Representatives authorizing or requiring the President to impose sanctions on an identified person or entity.

Congressional procedural requirements are set forth.

Actions Timeline

Jan 6, 2016: Introduced in House
Jan 6, 2016: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.
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